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For immediate release 

February 19, 1969 

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

Commercial and industrial loans increased in eleven districts and a net 
of $230 million at weekly reporting large commercial banks during the week ended 
February 12. 

The principal net increase was $175 million in loans to retail trade. 

The larger offsetting net decreases were $36 million in loans to "other" 
public utilities, and $45 million to unclassified borrowers. 

>> 

Business of Borrower 

Outstanding 
February 12, . 

1969 £7 * 

Change From Week Ended 
>> 

Business of Borrower 

Outstanding 
February 12, . 

1969 £7 * 
Feb. 5, 
1969 

Feb. 14, 
1968 

Dec. 25, 
1968 

(In millions of dollars) 

» Durable goods manufacturing - total 12,692 +103 +1,451 +239 

¥ Primary metals 1,937 - 6 + 426 + 46 

Machinery 4,709 + 44 + 344 +100 
* Transportation equipment 2,028 + 19 + 269 +108 

Other fabricated metal products 1,845 + 39 + 171 5 

Other durable goods 2,173 + 7 + 241 - 10 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - total 10,564 + 3 + 907 -456 

Food, liquor, and tobacco 2,423 - 21 + 39 -554 
» Textiles, apparel, and leather 2,205 + 17 + 405 + 18 

Y Petroleum refining 1,936 + 4 + 471 +333 

Chemicals and rubber 2,328 + 4 7 -155 

Other nondurable goods 1,672 1 1 - 98 

Mining (including crude petroleum & 
+ 496 +426 > natural gas) 5,137 13 + 496 +426 

Trade - total 8,542 +194 + 789 -191 
V Commodity dealers 1,377 - 9 — 88 + 51 

Other wholesale 3,367 + 28 + 393 4 
r 

* 
Retail 3,798 +175 + 484 -238 

> 
Transportation, communication, and 

- 69 *• other public utilities - total 9,161 - 67 +1,629 - 69 

Transportation 5,232 - 26 + 772 + 52 

Communication 1,156 - 5 + 321 - 23 

Other public utilities 2,773 - 36 + 536 - 98 

Construction 3,039 + 24 + 526 +121 

Services 6,296 + 5 +1,245 +320 

> Bankers1 acceptances 625 - 17 - 284 -103 

* Foreign commercial & industrial loans 2,563 + 5 - 170 - 31 

• 

All other loans 7,925 + 38 +1,354 +142 

Total classified loans 66,544 +275 +7,943 +398 

• Total unclassified loans 6,800 - 45 + 629 - 87 

• 
Total commercial & industrial loans 73,344 +230 +8,572 +311 

P/ Preliminary. 

* San Francisco District classified loans are ars of February 5. 
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H.12(a) COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OP WEEKLY REPORTING 
LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED FEBRUARY 12, 1969 

Business of Borrower All Dis-
tricts 

Boston New 
York 

Phila-
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond 

Atlanta Chicago St. 
Louis 

Minne-
apolis 

Kansas 
City 

Dallas San . 
Francisco£/* 

552 5,217 499 1,281 193 258 2,501 155 108 117 305 1,506 

47 960 60 300 9 11 367 47 3 4 32 97 

259 2,014 151 425 43 75 991 31 38 30 78 574 

87 947 47 170 26 37 290 13 7 15 52 337 

72 483 137 230 42 61 524 22 19 38 69 148 

87 813 104 156 73 74 329 42 41 30 74 350 

480 4,876 455 633 365 333 1,474 237 153 125 263 1,170 

91 775 83 91 54 102 477 86 68 58 55 483 

184 1,119 133 59 204 117 188 60 10 10 32 89 

18 964 67 160 10 20 227 11 17 22 98 322 

88 1,343 78 206 43 49 317 34 17 20 36 97 

99 675 94 117 54 45 265 46 41 15 42 179 

66 3,139 87 180 5 56 733 32 7 139 506 187 

685 2,579 470 415 442 488 1,179 239 175 312 303 1,255 

88 588 50 10 70 33 118 65 48 45 70 192 

291 1,023 148 202 166 228 540 68 44 92 109 ' 456 

306 968 272 203 206 227 521 106 83 175 124 607 

302 4,740 298 420 309 285 1,257 201 116 133 241 859 

141 2,616 165 223 173 196 662 135 76 70 132 643 

33 604 47 52 66 15 150 24 9 24 26 106 

128 1,520 86 145 70 74 445 42 31 39 83 110 

91 681 183 237 212 232 201 79 52 134 441 496 

481 2,000 471 339 190 258 607 148 142 151 290 1,219 

14 252 38 39 12 3 57 6 26 178 

34 1,837 52 57 6 17 244 1 11 34 270 

110 1,461 5 239 211 98 379 94 2 39 104 5,183 

2,815 

359 

26,782 
1,001 

2,558 
203 

3,840 

642 

1,945 

547 

2,028 

551 

8,632 

1,171 

1,186 

248 

766 

73 

1,156 

287 

2,513 

544 

12,323 

1,174 

Durable goods manufacturing - total 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - total 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining (including crude petroleum and 
natural gas) 

Trade - total 
Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

Transportation, communication, & other 
public utilities 
Transportation 
Communication 
Other public utilities 

Construction 

Services 

Bankers' acceptances 

Foreign commercial and industrial loans 

All other loans 

Total classified loans 

Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and industrial loans 

2/ Preliminary. Final totals will appear 

* Classified loans are as of February 5 

12,692 
1,937 
4,709 
2,028 
1,845 
2,173 

10,564 
2,423 
2,205 
1,936 
2,328 
1,672 

5,137 

8,542 
1,377 
3,367 
3,798 

9,161 
5,232 
1,156 
2,773 

3,039 

6,296 

625 

2,563 

7,925 

66,544 

6,800 

73,344 

in the F. 

3,174 27,783 

R. Bulletin. 

2,761 4,482 2,492 2,579 9,803 

San Francisco District final figures 

1,434 839 1,443 3.057 13,497 

appear in a release of that Reserve Bank. 
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